900804306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nicholas Taghipour		10/02/2023	INDIVIDUAL:
Tony Taghipour		10/02/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pure Family Fitness, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2277	
City:	Salisbury	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6235433	PURESWEAT FITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14106489105

Email: jcostello@mdswlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John N Costello Address Line 1: 100 N. West Street

Address Line 4: Easton, MARYLAND 21601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John N Costello
SIGNATURE:	/John N. Costello/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=PSF Assignment#page1.tif source=PSF Assignment#page2.tif source=PSF Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0277

TRADEMARK

ETAS ID: TM843474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is effective as of the 2 day of October, 2023, by and between Nicholas Taghipour a resident of Maryland, Tony Taghipour, a resident of Maryland (collectively, the "Assignor"), and Pure Family Fitness, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company having a mailing address at P.O. Box 2277 Salisbury, MD 21802 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "*Trademarks*") worldwide;

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW; THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Signatures on following page.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0278

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement under seal the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Nicholas Taghipour

Date: 10/2/25

Tony Taghipour

1

Date: 10/2/27

ASSIGNEE

Pure Family Fimess, LLC

Bv:

Title

Dates

TRADEMARK REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0279

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

PURESWEAT FITNESS, U.S. Registration Number 6235433

TRADEMARK REEL: 008216 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 10/03/2023